
Minnesota Housing  
Continuum of Care Contact List 2008-2009 

REGIONS COC CONTACTS ITF CONTACTS MN HOUSING  
RHAG CONTACTS

HUD 
CONTACTS

METROPOLITAN AREA 
  
Barb Wold 
Anoka County Hsg. Coordinator 
Tel: 763-422-7392 
barb.wold@co.anoka.mn.us
 

 
Cherie Shoquist 
Minnesota Housing 
Tel: 651-297-3120 
cherie.shoquist@state.mn.us
 

 
 

 
Sara Jean Bergen 
Housing & Urban Dev. 
Tel: 612-370-3019 ext. 2103 
sara_j_bergen@hud.gov
 

Anoka  
County 

 
Dakota  
County 

 
Marsha Milgrom 
Dakota Cty. Social Services 
Tel: 651-554-5918 
marsha.milgrom@co.dakota.mn.us
 

 
Beth Holger  
Human Services 
Tel: 651-431-3823 
beth.holger@state.mn.us
 

 
 

 
Sara Jean Bergen 
Housing & Urban Dev. 
Tel: 612-370-3019 ext. 2103 
sara_j_bergen@hud.gov
 

  
Mark Hendrickson 
Hennepin Cty. Housing Dev. 
Tel: 612-348-2199 
mark.hendrickson@co.hennepin.mn.us
 

 
Alison Legler 
Human Services 
Tel: 651-431-3848 
alison.legler@state.mn.us
 
 

 
 

 
Tom Koon 
Housing & Urban Dev. 
Tel: 612-370-3019 ext. 2108 
thomas_koon@hud.gov

Hennepin  
County 

  
Jim Anderson Ramsey  

County St. Paul Human Services 
Tel: 651-266-4116 
jim.anderson@co.ramsey.mn.us
 

 
Alison Legler 
Human Services 
Tel: 651-431-3848 
alison.legler@state.mn.us
 

 
 

 
Tom Koon 
Housing & Urban Dev. 
Tel: 612-370-3019 ext. 2108 
thomas_koon@hud.gov  
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Judson Kenyon 
Scott, Carver, Dakota CAP 
Tel: 952-322-3513 
jkenyon@capagency.org
 

 
Jane Lawrenz  
Human Services  
Tel: 651-431-3844 
jane.m.lawrenz@state.mn.us
 

 
 

 
Sara Jean Bergen 
Housing & Urban Dev. 
Tel: 612-370-3019 ext. 2103 
sara_j_bergen@hud.gov

Scott/Carver 
Counties 
 

 
Washington  
County 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Tina Bayonet 
Washington Cty Comm. Svcs. 
Tel: 651-430-6529 
tina.bayonet@co.washington.mn.us
 

 
Vicki Farden 
Minnesota Housing  
Tel: 651-296-8125 
vicki.farden@state.mn.us
 

 
 

 
Sara Jean Bergen 
Housing & Urban Dev. 
Tel: 612-370-3019 ext. 2103 
sara_j_bergen@hud.gov
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GREATER MINNESOTA 

 
Central 

 
Brenda Engelking,  
Central MN Hsg Partnership  
Tel: 320-259-0393 
brenda@cmhp.net  

 
Jane Lawrenz 
Human Services  
Tel: 651-431-3844 
jane.m.lawrenz@state.mn.us

 
Wendy Bednar 
Minnesota Housing 
Tel: 651-297-3540 
wendy.bednar@state.mn.us
 

 
Mary Burbank 
Housing & Urban Dev. 
Tel: 612-370-3019 ext. 2102 
mary_k_burbank@hud.gov
 

 
Northeast 

 
Patty Beech 
N.E. MN CoC Coordinator 
Tel: 218-525-4957 
pbeech@cpinternet.com

 
Jamey Burden 
Minnesota Housing  
Tel: 651-296-9839 
jamey.burden@state.mn.us
 

 
Terri Parker 
Minnesota Housing 
Tel: 651-297-5141 
terri.parker@state.mn.us
 

 
Mary Burbank 
Housing & Urban Dev. 
Tel: 612-370-3019 ext. 2102 
mary_k_burbank@hud.gov
 

  
John Pugleasa Northwest 
Beltrami Area Service Collaborative 
Tel: 218-333-8190 
john@beltrami.org

 
Jane Lawrenz  
Human Services  
Tel: 651-431-3844 
jane.m.lawrenz@state.mn.us
 

 
Phil Hagelberger 
Minnesota Housing 
Tel: 651-297-7219 
phillip.hagelberger@state.mn.us
 

 
Mary Burbank 
Housing & Urban Dev. 
Tel: 612-370-3019 ext. 2102 
mary_k_burbank@hud.gov
 

 

 
Southeast 

 
Mary Ulland-Evans 
Three Rivers Community Action 
Tel: 507-732-8555 
mary.ullandevans@threeriverscap.o
rg

 
Pat Leary 
Human Services/OEO 
Tel: 651-431-3824 
pat.leary@state.mn.us
 
 

 
Susan Thompson 
Minnesota Housing 
Tel: 651-296-9838 
susan.thompson@state.mn.us
 

 
Joe Geary 
Housing & Urban Dev. 
Tel: 612-370-3019 ext. 2157 
joe_geary@hud.gov
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Southwest Jennifer Schuller 

S.W. Minnesota Housing 
Partnership 
Tel: 507-836-8673 
jschuller@swmhp.org

 
Cherie Shoquist 
Minnesota Housing 
Tel: 651-297-3120 
cherie.shoquist@state.mn.us
 

 
Phil Hagelberger 
Minnesota Housing 
Tel: 651-297-7219 
phillip.hagelberger@state.mn.us
 

 
Joe Geary 
Housing & Urban Dev. 
Tel: 612-370-3019 ext. 2157 
joe_geary@hud.gov
 

  
St. Louis County Laura DeRosier 

St. Louis County Health 
Tel: 218-725-5236 
derosierl@co.st-louis.mn.us

 
Jamey Burden 
Minnesota Housing  
Tel: 651-296-9839 
jamey.burden@state.mn.us
 

 
Ken Doresky 
Minnesota Housing 
Tel: 651-284-3177 
ken.doresky@state.mn.us
 

 
Tom Koon 
Housing & Urban Dev. 
Tel: 612-370-3019 ext. 2108 
thomas_koon@hud.gov
 

 
West Central 

 
Carla Solem 
West Central CoC Coordinator 
Tel: 701-306-1944 
carlas@cableone.net
 

 
Cherie Shoquist 
Minnesota Housing 
Tel: 651-297-3120 
cherie.shoquist@state.mn.us
 

 
Ted Tulashie 
Minnesota Housing 
Tel: 651-297-3119 
ted.tulashie@state.mn.us
 

 
Joe Geary 
Housing & Urban Dev. 
Tel: 612-370-3019 ext. 2157 
joe_geary@hud.gov
 

 
Acronyms defined 
 
CoC:  Continuum of Care 
ITF:  Minnesota Interagency Task Force on Homelessness 
RHAG: Regional Housing Advisory Group  
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